## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E-One, Inc.	FORMERLY Emergency One, Inc.	07/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bronto Skylift Oy Ab	
Street Address:	Teerivuorenkatu 28	
City:	Tampere	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FIN-33300	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2341026	BRONTO SKYLIFT	
Registration Number:	2329584		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(630)954-2041 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

630-954-2000 Phone:

Email: jsherman@federalsignal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Sherman c/o Federal Signal Corp

1415 West 22nd Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E-1/BRONTO ASSIGNMENT

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jennifer Sherman c/o Federal Signal Corp

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0311**

900112695

Address Line 1: 1415 West 22nd Street Address Line 2: Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Sherman Signature: /jennifer I. sherman/ Date: 07/31/2008 **Total Attachments: 3** source=E-One to Bronto#page1.tif source=E-One to Bronto#page2.tif source=E-One to Bronto#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0312

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E-One, Inc. ("E-One"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in *Exhibit A* attached hereto (hereinafter the trademarks and registrations are referred to collectively as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Bronto Skylift Oy Ab ("Bronto"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of these premises, the covenants and obligations set forth below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. E-One has, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Bronto the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registration(s) issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Bronto, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by E-One had no sale and assignment of said Trademarks been made, together with the goodwill of the business symbol thereby in connection with the goods on which these marks are used.
- E-One shall, upon the request and at the expense of Bronto, execute any further documents reasonably required by Bronto to secure and enforce the rights granted to Bronto under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this assignment as of the  $31^{5i}$  day of July, 2008.

E-One, Inc.

By: John De Leonardis, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0313 STATE OF ILLINOIS

: : SS

COUNTY OF DUPAGE

On this 3/5/day of July 2008 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of DuPage, State of Illinois, personally appeared John DeLeonardis, Vice President of E-One, Inc., who executed the foregoing assignment in such capacity on behalf of such company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and

year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL LANA J NOEL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:122111

# Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BRONTO SKYLIFT	USA	2341026	4/11/2000
DESIGN OF DINOSAUR	USA	2329584	3/14/2000

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0315